

Provo Primary Fee Payment Schedules 2022 - 2023

Kindergarten to Year 6 (4 - 12 year olds)

Years K – 6 8.15AM - 3.00 PM	Annual Fee Payable before August 30 th	3 Instalments (5% finance charge) Payable August 30 th November 30 th February 28 th	9 Instalments (10% finance charge) Payable August 30 th – April 29 th
5 full days a week	\$11,520	\$4,035 x 3	\$1,410 x 9

Toddler, Pre-school and Junior-Kindergarten

Half Day

Toddler, Pre-school & Junior Kindergarten 8.15AM-12.00PM	Annual Fee Payable before August 30 th	3 Instalments (5% finance charge) Payable August 30 th November 30 th February 28 th	9 Instalments (10% finance charge) Payable August 30 th – April 29 th
5 half days a week	\$7,480	\$2,620 x 3	\$ 915 x 9
5 full days a week	\$9,070	\$3,175 x 3	\$1,110 x 9



Please note the following:

Payments

- Fees should be paid in full even if your child is absent during the school year.
- Discounts are not available for families taking vacation periods after the start of any given school year.
- Fees must be paid on time in order to avoid a \$50 late charge and an interest rate of 2% will be charged per month on delinquent accounts.
- Children whose fees are not paid will not be allowed to continue to attend school until overdue fees are paid in full (including any finance charges incurred).

Our annual tuition fee is due on or before August 30th

Annual fees are also split into three or nine equal payments for your convenience, however should you choose either of these options, a finance charge is applied to the annual fee.

- If splitting into three instalments there is a 5% finance charge and fees are to be paid as follows:
 - o Instalment 1 due on or before August 30th
 - o Instalment 2 due on or before November 30th
 - o Instalment 3 due on or before February 28th
- If paying in nine instalments, there is a 10% finance charge and fees are to be paid as follows:
 - o Instalment 1 due on or before August 30th
 - o Instalments 2-9 due on or before November 30th to April 29th inclusive

Discounts:

A 20% discount on school fees is offered to the youngest of three children attending the school.

An Early Bird Discount of 5% off the annual fee applies to all payments received by June 17th 2022.

Payment methods:

- Cheque payments are accepted in the school office. No credit card payments are accepted.
- Direct payments can be made into the school account.
 - If paying directly into the school account, please let us know when your payment has been made so that we can credit your child's account.
- Post-dated cheques will be accepted if payments fall due at a time when school is closed.

Toddler pay per sessions (18 months+) Please reserve ahead of time.

Mornings 8.30am to 12.00pm: \$65

2 to 4 day monthly rates available upon request



Additional Information:

After School Clubs

A range of after school clubs are offered most days after school until 4.15pm. Additional charges apply.

Our current club schedule and charges are posted on our blog each term.

Extended care

Extended care (until 5.00pm) is available upon request. (Additional charges apply). For more information, please contact info@provoprimary.com

Application Fee

A one-time, non-refundable application fee of \$350 must be paid for all children enrolling at Providenciales Primary School

Book and Supplies Fee

Upon registration, there is a one off \$200 books and supplies fee charged for children entering into Years 1-6. This assists us in purchasing and replacing notebooks, text books and classroom materials. **This book and supplies fee will also be charged for children moving into Year 1 from our K class.**

* Please note that, from June 2022, the school will operate a Chromebook scheme where families may purchase a Chromebook device to support school/home learning. When considering purchasing a computing device for your child we recommend using the school Chromebook scheme. No tablet devices (iPad or Samsung) will be required for school.

Re-enrolment

At the end of each academic year, a \$350 re-enrolment deposit is required in order to guarantee a place for the upcoming year. **This fee should be paid by 1st June** and should be deducted from the following year's final payment or rolled forward to the next year. This deposit is non-refundable if your child does not take up his/her place at the beginning of the academic year or leaves the school during the year.

Scholarships

Our Scholarship program offers financial assistance for Turks and Caicos Island Nationals. These are subject to availability and are at the discretion of the Scholarship Board. If you feel your child/children may be eligible, then please contact info@provoprimary.com to discuss this further. All applicants must complete an income and expenses form as part of the application process.